VIDYABHARATI SHAIKSHANIK MANDAL, AMRAVATI’S

VIDYA BHARATI MAHAVIDYALAYA,
AMRAVATI

Report

on

Students’ Satisfaction Survey

2023-24

Vidya Bharati Mahavidyalaya, Amravati...... SSS Analysis Report: 2023-24........ 1|Page




VIDYA BHARATI MAHAVIDYALAYA, AMRAVATI

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report 2023-24

Survey/Feedback Type: Online

Website address: https://www.vbmyv.org/

Direct Link URL: https://vbmv.org/survey.php

Summary of Statistics of Students’ Satisfaction Survey Received

Students’ Satisfaction
Survey 2215 93.39
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Students’ Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report- 2023-24

Category
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback
Total number of questions attempted
Feedback Type

: Students’ Satisfaction Survey

: 2215
121
: Online

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report- 2023-24

Tabular Analysis of Students’ Satisfaction Survey Response

Qus | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of | % of
: Opinion | Opin
No. A B C D E ion
01 |How much of the| 85to |70to 55 to 30to Below | 85to 89.36
syllabus was covered in | 100% | 85% 70% 55% 30% 100% to
the class? 69.14 | 20.22 5.92 3.19 153 |70t
84%
02 |How well did the | Thorou | Satisfac | Poorly Indiffere | Won’t | Thoroug
teachers prepare for the | ghly torily ntly teach at | hly to
classes? all Satisfact | 90.37
orily
72.15 18.22 5.01 2.11 2.51
03 |[How well were the | Always | Someti | Just Generall | Very Always
teachers able to | effectiv | mes satisfacto |y poor effective
communicate? e effectiv | rily ineffecti | commu | to 90.55
e ve nication | Someti
71.23 19.32 4.42 2.66 2.37 | mes
effective
04 | The teacher’s approach | Excelle | Very Good Fair Poor Excellen | g3 g4
to teaching can best be | nt Good tand
described as 74.28 19.56 3.33 2.11 0.72 | Very
Good
05 | Fairness of the internal | Always | Usually | — Usually | Unfair | Always
evaluation process by the | fair fair Sometim | unfair fair to 96.45
teachers. es unfair Usually
78.67 17.78 2.01 1.22 0.32 | fair
06 | Was your performance in | Every | Usually | Occasion | Rarely Never | Every
assignments  discussed | time ally/Som timeto | 92.21
with you? etimes Usually
74.87 17.34 3.28 2.19 2.32
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07 | The institute takes active | Regula | Often Sometim | Rarely Never | Regularl
interest in  promoting | rly es y to
internship, student Often 04.87
exchange, field visit
opportunities for| 7765 | 17.22 3.92 1.19 0.02
students.

08 |[The teaching and | Signifi | Very Moderate | Margina | Notat | Signific
mentoring process in | cantly | well ly Iy all antly 92.30
your institution facilitates Very
you in cognitive, social | 7543 | 16.87 4.11 1.89 1.7 | well
and emotional growth

09 | The institution provides | Strongl | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongl | Strongly
multiple opportunities to |y y agree A
learn and grow. agree disagre | gree 93.37

e
71.76 21.61 2.68 2.55 1.4

10 | Teachers inform you | Every | Usually | Occasion | Rarely Never | Every
about your expected | time ally/Som time
competencies, course etimes Usually | 9428
outcomes and
programme  outcomes. | 70.67 23.61 1.98 2.99 0.75

11 | Your mentor does a | Every | Usually | Occasion | Rarely I don’t | Every
necessary follow-up with | time ally/Som havea |time
an assigned task to you. etimes mentor | Usually

93.31
72.55 20.76 2.88 2.67 1.14

12 | The teachers illustrate the | Every | Usually | Occasion | Rarely Never | Every
concepts through | time ally/Som time 03.67
examples and etimes Usually
applications. 69.89 23.78 3.11 2.66 0.56

13 | The teachers identify | Fully Reason | Partially | slightly | Unable | Fully Re
your  strengths  and ably to asonably
encourage  you  with
providing right level of 94.43
challenges.

73.78 20.65 1.69 2.46 1.42

14 | Teachers are able to |Every | Usually | Occasion | Rarely Never | Every
identify your weaknesses | time ally/Som time 93.55
and help you to etimes Usually
overcome them. 76.88 16.67 3.11 2.16 1.18

15 | The institution makes | Strongl | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongl | Strongly | 93.85
effort to engage students | y y agree A
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in the monitoring, review | agree disagre | gree
and continuous quality e
improvement  of  the
teaching learning | 72.87 | 20.98 3.11 2.18 0.86
process.
16 | The institute/ teachers | Toa Modera | Some Very Notat | Toa
use  student  centric | great te what little all great
methods, such as | extent extent M
experiential learning, oderate
participative learning and
problem solving 96.90
methodologies for
enhancing learning | 7935 | 17.55 1.67 1.04 0.39
experiences.
17 | Teachers encourage you | Strongl | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongl | Strongly
to participate in|y y agree A
extracurricular activities. | agree disagre | gree 95.35
e
74.77 20.58 1.78 2.33 0.54
18 | Efforts are made by the | Toa Modera | Some Very Notat | Toa
institute/  teachers  to | great te what little all great
inculcate soft skills, life | extent extent M | g2 31
skills and employability oderate
skills to make you ready | 71.76 | 20.55 4.12 2.78 0.79
for the world of work.
19 | What percentage of | Above | 70— 50-69% | 30— Below
teachers use ICT tools | 90% 89% 49% 29% Above | 9399
such as LCD projector, 90% to
Multimedia, etc. while | 7145 | 2254 3.15 2.22 064 | 70—
teaching. 89%
20. | The overall quality of | Strongl | Agree | Neutral Disagree | Strongl | Strongly
teaching-learning process | y y agree A
in your institute is very | agree disagre | gree 92.90
good. e
75.34 17.56 3.26 3.01 0.83
21 | Give three observation / Recorded
suggestions to improve
the overall teaching -
learning experience in
your institution.
Average Rating 93.39
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Graphical Analysis of Students’ Satisfaction Survey Response

Questions/ A B C D E
Grade
1 69.14 20.22 5.92 3.19 1.53
2 72.15 18.22 5.01 211 251
3 71.23 19.32 4.42 2.66 2.37
4 74.28 19.56 3.33 211 0.72
5 78.67 17.78 2.01 1.22 0.32
6 74.87 17.34 3.28 2.19 2.32
7 77.65 17.22 3.92 1.19 0.02
8 75.43 16.87 411 1.89 1.7
9 71.76 21.61 2.68 2.55 1.4
10 70.67 23.61 1.98 2.99 0.75
11 72.55 20.76 2.88 2.67 1.14
12 69.89 23.78 3.11 2.66 0.56
13 73.78 20.65 1.69 2.46 1.42
14 76.88 16.67 3.11 2.16 1.18
15 72.87 20.98 3.11 2.18 0.86
16 79.35 17.55 1.67 1.04 0.39
17 74.77 20.58 1.78 2.33 0.54
18 71.76 20.55 412 2.78 0.79
19 71.45 22.54 3.15 2.22 0.64
20 75.34 17.56 3.26 3.01 0.83
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Analysis of Students’ Satisfaction Survey Response

VIDYA BHARATI MAHAVIDYALAYA, AMRAVATI
Students’ Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report- 2023-24

We have conducted Students’ Satisfaction Survey feedback from 2215 numbers of students’

through online process by web link https://www.vbmv.org/

or Direct Link URL: https://vbmv.org/survey.php

AVERAGE RATING OF STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION SURVEY RESPONSE FOUND TO BE AT 93.39 %.

SCALE FOR OPINION OF SSS FOUND TO BE AT RANK A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Satisfaction Survey feedback;
Key findings from the survey

1. A high percentage of students (93.67%) complete satisfaction over the teachers
illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

2. Students have expressed overall satisfaction regarding the fairness of the internal
evaluation process by the teachers. (96.45%)

3. Students have appreciated the teacher’s encouragement for participation in
extracurricular activities.
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4. The college provides ample opportunities for cultural activities, sports activities

and extracurricular activities. The students have opined that college also provides
good environment for emotional growth of students.

The students have expressed satisfaction regarding the mentorship programme,
skill development programme run by the college.

The SSS has also pointed out few grey areas where the college/ teachers/ departments do
have scope for enhancement in quality of education. They are as follows:

1.

2.

Teachers should be updated as per New Education Policy (NEP) in their subjects.
Research Projects for Arts & Commerce Faculties.

Encouragement for research work.

Organization of more field visits for Arts & Commerce Faculties.

Registration for Online Certificate Courses.

Programmes on MPSC, UPSC, GRE, TOFEL, IIT JAM, etc entrance examination
guidance.

The IQAC and College Authority give utmost importance to the findings of

this survey because this way student come to believe that even they have a say in
policy making. This was even we try to be true to the motto of our college, “we for
Students”. This approach of participative policy making is satisfying for students. It is
always impossible to please everyone but often we try to strive towards keeping most
of them happy, most of the time.

Date: 25.02.2024

pesi avalay? Principal
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